

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32173-  
32174/2010

V.A.JACOB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEBOY THOMAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file  
additional documentsDate: 10/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr Sumantra Sinha,Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Some respondents are unserved. Therefore, issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Notice by way of dasti, in addition is allowed, which is permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel or through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. That Court may serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.  
List the matter on 7.4.2011.

(S.G.Shah)  
Registrar

SK